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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075004944 HJ 1134 KANCHANABURI THA 099E23 14N03 9 20 10 10.4 A 66 30

PLN 075004944 HN 1134 KANCHANABURI THA 099E23 14N03 9 20 10 10.4 A 66 30

MOD 120191143 HJ 558 KANCHANABURI-1 THA 099E29 14N03 9 18 10 10.4 A 127 30

MOD 120191143 HN 558 KANCHANABURI-1 THA 099E29 14N03 9 18 10 10.4 A 127 30 CHN

PLN 075000410 HJ 549 KRABI THA 098E55 08N33 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 10

PLN 075000410 HN 549 KRABI THA 098E55 08N33 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 10

MOD 120202470 HJ 720 KRABI-1 THA 098E54 08N03 9 18 10 10.8 A 138 30 MLA; VTN

MOD 120202470 HN 720 KRABI-1 THA 098E54 08N03 9 18 10 10.8 A 138 30 MLA

PLN 075008931 HJ 1548 S TRIESTE I 013E48 45N39 0 9 2 3.6 A 60 1

PLN 075008931 HN 1548 S TRIESTE I 013E48 45N39 0 9 2 3.6 A 60 1

MOD 120177323 HJ 792 PIOVE DI SACCO I 012E00 45N19 0 9 2 3.6 A 60 1

MOD 120177323 HN 792 PIOVE DI SACCO I 012E00 45N19 0 9 2 3.6 A 60 1

PLN 075002457 HJ 810 NONG KHAI THA 102E25 17N50 9 20 20 13.4 A 92 10

PLN 075002457 HN 810 NONG KHAI THA 102E25 17N50 9 20 20 13.4 A 92 10

MOD 120191144 HJ 810 NONG KHAI-1 THA 102E46 17N53 9 18 20 13.6 A 112 3

MOD 120191144 HN 810 NONG KHAI-1 THA 102E46 17N53 9 18 20 13.6 A 112 3

PLN 075002507 HJ 819 BANGKOK THA 100E33 13N47 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 30

PLN 075002507 HN 819 BANGKOK THA 100E33 13N47 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 30

MOD 120191145 HJ 819 PATHUM THANI-2 THA 100E42 14N04 9 18 10 10.8 A 120 10

MOD 120191145 HN 819 PATHUM THANI-2 THA 100E42 14N04 9 18 10 10.8 A 120 10

PLN 075002679 HJ 846 BANGKOK THA 100E30 13N45 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 30

PLN 075002679 HN 846 BANGKOK THA 100E30 13N45 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 30

MOD 120191146 HJ 837 PATHUM THANI-3 THA 100E34 14N00 9 18 10 10.8 A 120 10

MOD 120191146 HN 837 PATHUM THANI-3 THA 100E34 14N00 9 18 10 10.8 A 120 10 MLA

PLN 075002938 HJ 873 PHETCHABUN THA 101E38 16N18 9 20 10 10.4 A 48 1

PLN 075002938 HN 873 PHETCHABUN THA 101E38 16N18 9 20 10 10.4 A 48 1

MOD 120191147 HJ 846 PHETCHABUN-1 THA 101E09 16N27 9 18 10 10.6 A 106 10

MOD 120191147 HN 846 PHETCHABUN-1 THA 101E09 16N27 9 18 10 10.6 A 106 10 MLA

PLN 075002937 HJ 873 PHATTHALUNG THA 100E35 07N37 9 20 10 10.4 A 100 10

PLN 075002937 HN 873 PHATTHALUNG THA 100E35 07N37 9 20 5 7.4 A 100 10

MOD 120191148 HJ 864 PHATTHALUNG-1 THA 099E58 07N35 9 18 10 10.6 A 100 30 INS; MLA

MOD 120191148 HN 864 PHATTHALUNG-1 THA 099E58 07N35 9 18 10 10.6 A 100 30 INS; MLA

PLN 075000557 HJ 567 SURIN THA 103E31 14N54 9 20 50 17.4 A 132 10

PLN 075000557 HN 567 SURIN THA 103E31 14N54 9 20 50 17.4 A 132 10

MOD 120191142 HJ 864 SI SA KET-1 THA 104E19 15N05 9 18 50 18.1 A 132 1

MOD 120191142 HN 864 SI SA KET-1 THA 104E19 15N05 9 18 50 18.1 A 132 1 IND; INS; MLA
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

PLN 075003298 HJ 927 BANGKOK THA 100E33 13N47 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 30

PLN 075003298 HN 927 BANGKOK THA 100E33 13N47 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 30

MOD 120191149 HJ 918 PATHUM THANI-4 THA 100E42 14N04 9 18 10 10.4 A 86 10

MOD 120191149 HN 918 PATHUM THANI-4 THA 100E42 14N04 9 18 10 10.4 A 86 10 MLA

PLN 075003235 HJ 918 CHANDHABURI THA 102E07 12N36 9 20 1 0.4 A 85 10

PLN 075003235 HN 918 CHANDHABURI THA 102E07 12N36 9 20 1 0.4 A 85 10

MOD 120191150 HJ 927 CHANTHABURI-1 THA 102E04 12N34 9 18 20 13.5 A 85 3

MOD 120191150 HN 927 CHANTHABURI-1 THA 102E04 12N34 9 18 20 13.5 A 85 3 CHN; INS

PLN 075003787 HJ 981 S YALA THA 101E17 06N10 9 20 50 19.1 A 150 10

PLN 075003787 HN 981 S YALA THA 101E17 06N10 9 20 50 19.1 A 150 10

MOD 120191151 HJ 981 YALA-1 THA 101E21 06N32 9 18 50 18.9 A 150 30 MLA

MOD 120191151 HN 981 YALA-1 THA 101E21 06N32 9 18 50 18.9 A 150 30

PLN 075001144 HJ 639 S PHUKET THA 098E24 07N58 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 10

PLN 075001144 HN 639 S PHUKET THA 098E24 07N58 9 20 10 10.0 A 30 10

MOD 120191152 HJ 1062 PHUKET-1 THA 098E23 07N54 9 18 10 10.4 A 70 30

MOD 120191152 HN 1062 PHUKET-1 THA 098E23 07N54 9 18 10 10.4 A 70 30

PLN 075004680 HJ 1098 NAKHON SAWAN THA 100E07 15N12 9 20 50 17.4 A 74 30

PLN 075004680 HN 1098 NAKHON SAWAN THA 100E07 15N12 9 20 50 17.4 A 74 30

MOD 120191153 HJ 1098 TAK-3 THA 098E33 16N43 9 18 50 17.3 A 62 3

MOD 120191153 HN 1098 TAK-3 THA 098E33 16N43 9 18 50 17.3 A 62 3 BGD

PLN 075004945 HJ 1134 TAKUA PA THA 098E20 08N51 9 20 10 10.4 A 66 10

PLN 075004945 HN 1134 TAKUA PA THA 098E20 08N51 9 20 10 10.4 A 66 10

MOD 120191154 HJ 1116 PHANGNGA-1 THA 098E20 08N51 9 18 10 10.4 A 66 30

MOD 120191154 HN 1116 PHANGNGA-1 THA 098E20 08N51 9 18 10 10.4 A 66 30 INS

PLN 075004943 HJ 1134 LAMPANG THA 099E29 18N17 9 20 10 10.4 A 60 1

PLN 075004943 HN 1134 LAMPANG THA 099E29 18N17 9 20 10 10.4 A 60 1

MOD 120191155 HJ 1134 LAMPANG-3 THA 099E30 18N17 9 18 10 10.3 A 60 3

MOD 120191155 HN 1134 LAMPANG-3 THA 099E30 18N17 9 18 10 10.3 A 60 3

ADD 120183856 HJ 1143 MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD I 011E44 45N15 0 9 6 7.8 A 62 1 HRV

ADD 120183856 HN 1143 MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD I 011E44 45N15 0 9 6 7.8 A 62 1 HRV

PLN 075002508 HJ 819 SATUL THA 100E04 06N37 9 20 10 10.4 A 88 10

PLN 075002508 HN 819 SATUL THA 100E04 06N37 9 20 10 10.4 A 88 10

MOD 120191156 HJ 1206 SATUN-1 THA 100E05 06N39 9 18 10 10.9 A 88 30

MOD 120191156 HN 1206 SATUN-1 THA 100E05 06N39 9 18 10 10.9 A 88 30 AUS

PLN 090001666 HJ 1215 S CORDOBA E 004W48 37N50 0 9 2 3.4 A 40 10

PLN 090001666 HN 1215 S CORDOBA E 004W48 37N50 0 9 2 3.4 A 40 10
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Partie / Part / Parte A
AMS Id No JN Freq Sync Site name Ctry Geocoords Pr Bdw Power Emrp Azm Ant Hgt Cond Rmks Coord_A Coord_B

MOD 120202713 HJ 1215 S CORDOBA E 004W48 37N50 0 9 9 9.7 A 40 10

MOD 120202713 HN 1215 S CORDOBA E 004W48 37N50 0 9 9 9.7 A 40 10 POR

PLN 075005551 HJ 1215 SURAT THANI THA 099E12 09N07 9 20 50 17.4 A 60 10

PLN 075005551 HN 1215 SURAT THANI THA 099E12 09N07 9 20 50 17.4 A 60 10

MOD 120191157 HJ 1215 SURAT THANI-1 THA 099E21 09N04 9 18 50 18.7 A 113 30

MOD 120191157 HN 1215 SURAT THANI-1 THA 099E21 09N04 9 18 50 18.7 A 113 30 CHN; INS

PLN 105141299 HJ 1287 TOLI-TOLI INS 120E47 01N01 0 9 10 12.0 A 115 1

PLN 105141299 HN 1287 TOLI-TOLI INS 120E47 01N01 0 9 10 12.0 A 115 1

MOD 120191165 HJ 1287 TOLI-TOLI-1 INS 120E47 01N01 9 18 10 12.0 A 115 1

MOD 120191165 HN 1287 TOLI-TOLI-1 INS 120E47 01N01 9 18 10 12.0 A 115 1 PHL

PLN 075006089 HJ 1296 PATTANI THA 101E16 06N47 9 20 50 17.4 A 58 10

PLN 075006089 HN 1296 PATTANI THA 101E16 06N47 9 20 50 17.4 A 58 10

MOD 120191158 HJ 1296 PATTANI-2 THA 101E14 06N53 9 18 50 17.4 A 60 30

MOD 120191158 HN 1296 PATTANI-2 THA 101E14 06N53 9 18 50 17.4 A 60 30 AUS; NZL

PLN 105141298 HJ 1350 TARAKAN INS 117E37 03N18 0 9 10 10.0 A 115 1

PLN 105141298 HN 1350 TARAKAN INS 117E37 03N18 0 9 4 8.0 A 115 1

MOD 120191164 HJ 1350 TARAKAN INS 117E37 03N18 9 18 10 12.3 A 115 1 AUS

MOD 120191164 HN 1350 TARAKAN INS 117E37 03N18 9 18 4 8.0 A 115 1 AUS

PLN 075010601 HN 1602 BURIRAM THA 103E06 14N59 9 20 1 0.0 A 60 10

MOD 120191159 HJ 1368 BURI RAM-1 THA 103E06 15N00 9 18 10 10.5 A 60 3

MOD 120191159 HN 1368 BURI RAM-1 THA 103E06 15N00 9 18 10 10.5 A 60 3 SNG

PLN 105141300 HJ 1377 TOLI-TOLI INS 120E47 01N01 0 9 10 10.0 A 115 1

PLN 105141300 HN 1377 TOLI-TOLI INS 120E47 01N01 0 9 5.6 9.5 A 115 1

MOD 120191166 HJ 1377 TOLI-TOLI-2 INS 120E47 01N01 9 18 10 12.4 A 115 1

MOD 120191166 HN 1377 TOLI-TOLI-2 INS 120E47 01N01 9 18 5.6 9.5 A 115 1 AUS; PHL

PLN 075006839 HJ 1368 S CHUMPHON THA 099E12 10N36 9 20 1 0.4 A 32 10

PLN 075006839 HN 1368 S CHUMPHON THA 099E12 10N36 9 20 1 0.4 A 32 10

MOD 120191160 HJ 1377 CHUMPHON-2 THA 099E07 10N27 9 18 10 10.5 A 60 30

MOD 120191160 HN 1377 CHUMPHON-2 THA 099E07 10N27 9 18 10 10.5 A 60 30

PLN 075006271 HJ 1314 S ANCONA I 013E29 43N36 0 9 10 10.6 A 93 3

PLN 075006271 HN 1314 S ANCONA I 013E29 43N36 0 9 10 10.6 A 93 3

MOD 120203184 HJ 1494 MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD I 011E44 45N15 0 9 10 10.6 A 46 1 F

MOD 120203184 HN 1494 MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD I 011E44 45N15 0 9 10 10.6 A 46 1 F
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PLN 075003834 HJ 990 KOCHI J 133E37 33N35 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

PLN 075003834 HN 990 KOCHI J 133E37 33N35 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

MOD 120182410 HJ 990 KOCHI J 133E35 33N33 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

MOD 120182410 HN 990 KOCHI J 133E35 33N33 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

PLN 075005042 HJ 1152 KOCHI J 133E37 33N35 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

PLN 075005042 HN 1152 KOCHI J 133E37 33N35 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

MOD 120182411 HJ 1152 KOCHI J 133E35 33N33 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

MOD 120182411 HN 1152 KOCHI J 133E35 33N33 9 15 10 10.6 A 93 3

PLN 075007859 HJ 1485 ASCOLIPICENO I 013E34 42N51 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075007859 HN 1485 ASCOLIPICENO I 013E34 42N51 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120202719 HJ 1485 RAIWAY COLLE SAN MARCO-AP I 013E34 42N49 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; D; F; GRC;
HNG; HRV; LIE; MCO; MKD; MNE;
SMR; SRB; SUI; SVN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; D; F; GRC;
HNG; HRV; LIE; MCO; MKD; MNE;
SMR; SRB; SUI; SVN

PLN 075007858 HJ 1485 AQUILA I 013E24 42N21 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075007858 HN 1485 AQUILA I 013E24 42N21 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120202714 HJ 1485 RAIWAY MONTE LUCO-AQUILA I 013E22 42N20 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; D; F; GRC;
HNG; HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR;
SRB; SUI; SVN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; D; F; GRC;
HNG; HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR;
SRB; SUI; SVN

PLN 075007865 HJ 1485 FROSINONE I 013E22 41N39 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075007865 HN 1485 FROSINONE I 013E22 41N39 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120202718 HJ 1485 SORA I 013E33 41N43 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN; TUN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN; TUN

MOD 120202718 HN 1485 SORA I 013E33 41N43 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN; TUN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN; TUN

PLN 075009386 HJ 1584 CAMPOBASSO I 014E39 41N34 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075009386 HN 1584 CAMPOBASSO I 014E39 41N34 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120183736 HJ 1584 MONTE VERDONE-RICCIA I 014E50 41N31 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB; SUI;
SVN; TUN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB; SVN;
TUN

MOD 120183736 HN 1584 MONTE VERDONE-RICCIA I 014E50 41N31 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB; SUI;
SVN; TUN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB; SVN;
TUN

PLN 075010211 HJ 1602 SALERNO I 014E46 40N40 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075010211 HN 1602 SALERNO I 014E46 40N40 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120202717 HJ 1602 ACERRA I 014E21 40N57 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG; HRV;
MKD; MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB; SVN;
TUN

ALB; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HRV; MKD;
MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB; SVN; TUN

MOD 120202717 HN 1602 ACERRA I 014E21 40N57 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG; HRV;
MKD; MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB; SVN;
TUN

ALB; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HRV; MKD;
MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB; SVN; TUN

PLN 075010200 HJ 1602 BENEVENTO I 014E47 41N08 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075010200 HN 1602 BENEVENTO I 014E47 41N08 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120202716 HJ 1602 CAMPOSAURO-BENEVENTO I 014E35 41N09 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SVN; TUN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SVN; TUN
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MOD 120202716 HN 1602 CAMPOSAURO-BENEVENTO I 014E35 41N09 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SVN; TUN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MKD; MLT; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SVN; TUN

PLN 075010216 HJ 1602 SULMONA I 013E57 42N04 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

PLN 075010216 HN 1602 SULMONA I 013E57 42N04 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1

MOD 120202715 HJ 1602 RAIWAY MONTE S.COSIMO-SULMONA I 013E47 42N04 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN

MOD 120202715 HN 1602 RAIWAY MONTE S.COSIMO-SULMONA I 013E47 42N04 0 9 1 0.0 A 50 1
ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN

ALB; AUT; BIH; CVA; F; GRC; HNG;
HRV; MCO; MKD; MNE; SMR; SRB;
SUI; SVN
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Annex to notifying administration E
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1215 E CORDOBA 120202713 HN POR 1215 CARAMULO 075005548 120 1.00
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Annex to notifying administration I
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1143 I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HJ HRV 1134 BIOGRAD 075004950 300 2.56

I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HN HRV 1143 NOVA GRADISKA 075005014 280 0.75

I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HJ HRV 1143 OTOCAC 075005013 260 1.24

I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HN HRV 1143 OTOCAC 075005013 20 1.24

1494 I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HJ F 1494 BASTIA 075008541 0 0.54

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 BASTIA 075008541 300 0.73

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 BAYONNE 075008536 60 2.74

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 BESANCON 075008537 120 4.32

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 CAEN 075008538 140 2.33

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 CLERMONT 075008539 100 3.96

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 MONTPELLIER 075008540 60 3.69

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 PORTO VECCHIO 075008542 280 2.87
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Annex to notifying administration INS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1287 INS TOLI-TOLI-1 120191165 HN PHL 1287 SAN FERNANDO P 075006030 60 1.42

1377 INS TOLI-TOLI-2 120191166 HN AUS 1377 ALICE SPR NT 075006848 300 0.69

INS TOLI-TOLI-2 120191166 HN PHL 1377 PAGADIAN ZAMBO 075006881 140 0.98
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Annex to notifying administration THA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

558 THA KANCHANABURI-1 120191143 HN CHN 558 HEKOU 075000456 160 0.64

720 THA KRABI-1 120202470 HJ MLA 720 KAJANG 075001747 280 7.67

THA KRABI-1 120202470 HN MLA 720 KAJANG 075001747 320 6.51

THA KRABI-1 120202470 HJ VTN 720 Dong Nai 720 kHz 114137908 240 0.64

837 THA PATHUM THANI-3 120191146 HN MLA 837 KOTA BAHRU 075002604 280 1.62

846 THA PHETCHABUN-1 120191147 HN MLA 846 JERANTUT 075002669 340 0.73

864 THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HJ INS 855 MEDAN 075002809 0 0.57

THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HN INS 864 CIREBON-1 075002853 240 0.71

THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HJ MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 0 21.35

THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HN MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 160 7.33

THA SI SA KET-1 120191142 HN IND 864 SHILLONG 075002851 100 0.78

THA SI SA KET-1 120191142 HN INS 864 CIREBON-1 075002853 260 1.38

THA SI SA KET-1 120191142 HN MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 120 3.22

918 THA PATHUM THANI-4 120191149 HN MLA 918 KUALA LIPIS 075003223 0 2.69

927 THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 ANSHUN SHI 075003255 240 1.24

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 BIJIE 075003256 200 0.92

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 DEJIANG 075003257 220 0.50

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 LUODIAN 075003258 200 1.35

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 QINGLONG 075003259 180 1.50

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 RONGJIANG 075003260 200 0.84

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 SHIBING 075003261 180 0.72

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 ZUNYI SHI 075003262 200 0.69

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN INS 927 PAKANBARU 075003275 20 3.07

981 THA YALA-1 120191151 HJ MLA 972 KUALA KRAI 075003657 40 8.51

1098 THA TAK-3 120191153 HN BGD 1098 TANGAIL 075004642 120 1.83

1116 THA PHANGNGA-1 120191154 HN INS 1116 PAKANBARU 075004818 280 2.71

1206 THA SATUN-1 120191156 HN AUS 1206 PERTH WA 075005394 300 0.50

1215 THA SURAT THANI-1 120191157 HN CHN 1215 DINGNAN 075005455 260 0.51

THA SURAT THANI-1 120191157 HN CHN 1215 ZHANJIANG 075005508 180 0.60

THA SURAT THANI-1 120191157 HN INS 1215 DJAKARTA 075005531 0 0.78

1296 THA PATTANI-2 120191158 HN AUS 1296 BRISBANE QLD 075006059 20 2.12

THA PATTANI-2 120191158 HN AUS 1296 MT GAMBIER SA 075006060 260 4.28

THA PATTANI-2 120191158 HN NZL 1296 EUREKA 075006084 280 0.54

1368 THA BURI RAM-1 120191159 HN SNG 1368 SINGAPORE 1 075006838 0 1.13
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Annex to affected administration AUS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1206 THA SATUN-1 120191156 HN AUS 1206 PERTH WA 075005394 300 0.50

1296 THA PATTANI-2 120191158 HN AUS 1296 BRISBANE QLD 075006059 20 2.12

THA PATTANI-2 120191158 HN AUS 1296 MT GAMBIER SA 075006060 260 4.28

1377 INS TOLI-TOLI-2 120191166 HN AUS 1377 ALICE SPR NT 075006848 300 0.69
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Annex to affected administration BGD
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1098 THA TAK-3 120191153 HN BGD 1098 TANGAIL 075004642 120 1.83
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Annex to affected administration CHN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

558 THA KANCHANABURI-1 120191143 HN CHN 558 HEKOU 075000456 160 0.64

927 THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 ANSHUN SHI 075003255 240 1.24

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 BIJIE 075003256 200 0.92

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 DEJIANG 075003257 220 0.50

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 LUODIAN 075003258 200 1.35

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 QINGLONG 075003259 180 1.50

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 RONGJIANG 075003260 200 0.84

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 SHIBING 075003261 180 0.72

THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN CHN 927 ZUNYI SHI 075003262 200 0.69

1215 THA SURAT THANI-1 120191157 HN CHN 1215 DINGNAN 075005455 260 0.51

THA SURAT THANI-1 120191157 HN CHN 1215 ZHANJIANG 075005508 180 0.60
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Annex to affected administration F
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1494 I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HJ F 1494 BASTIA 075008541 0 0.54

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 BASTIA 075008541 300 0.73

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 BAYONNE 075008536 60 2.74

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 BESANCON 075008537 120 4.32

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 CAEN 075008538 140 2.33

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 CLERMONT 075008539 100 3.96

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 MONTPELLIER 075008540 60 3.69

I MONTE RICCO-MOSELICE-PD 120203184 HN F 1494 PORTO VECCHIO 075008542 280 2.87
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Annex to affected administration HRV
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1143 I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HJ HRV 1134 BIOGRAD 075004950 300 2.56

I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HN HRV 1143 NOVA GRADISKA 075005014 280 0.75

I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HJ HRV 1143 OTOCAC 075005013 260 1.24

I MONTE RICCO-MONSELICE-PD 120183856 HN HRV 1143 OTOCAC 075005013 20 1.24
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Annex to affected administration IND
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

864 THA SI SA KET-1 120191142 HN IND 864 SHILLONG 075002851 100 0.78
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Annex to affected administration INS
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

864 THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HJ INS 855 MEDAN 075002809 0 0.57

THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HN INS 864 CIREBON-1 075002853 240 0.71

THA SI SA KET-1 120191142 HN INS 864 CIREBON-1 075002853 260 1.38

927 THA CHANTHABURI-1 120191150 HN INS 927 PAKANBARU 075003275 20 3.07

1116 THA PHANGNGA-1 120191154 HN INS 1116 PAKANBARU 075004818 280 2.71

1215 THA SURAT THANI-1 120191157 HN INS 1215 DJAKARTA 075005531 0 0.78
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Annex to affected administration MLA
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

720 THA KRABI-1 120202470 HJ MLA 720 KAJANG 075001747 280 7.67

THA KRABI-1 120202470 HN MLA 720 KAJANG 075001747 320 6.51

837 THA PATHUM THANI-3 120191146 HN MLA 837 KOTA BAHRU 075002604 280 1.62

846 THA PHETCHABUN-1 120191147 HN MLA 846 JERANTUT 075002669 340 0.73

864 THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HJ MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 0 21.35

THA PHATTHALUNG-1 120191148 HN MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 160 7.33

THA SI SA KET-1 120191142 HN MLA 864 PENANG 075002863 120 3.22

918 THA PATHUM THANI-4 120191149 HN MLA 918 KUALA LIPIS 075003223 0 2.69

981 THA YALA-1 120191151 HJ MLA 972 KUALA KRAI 075003657 40 8.51
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Annex to affected administration NZL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1296 THA PATTANI-2 120191158 HN NZL 1296 EUREKA 075006084 280 0.54
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Annex to affected administration PHL
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1287 INS TOLI-TOLI-1 120191165 HN PHL 1287 SAN FERNANDO P 075006030 60 1.42

1377 INS TOLI-TOLI-2 120191166 HN PHL 1377 PAGADIAN ZAMBO 075006881 140 0.98
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Annex to affected administration POR
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1215 E CORDOBA 120202713 HN POR 1215 CARAMULO 075005548 120 1.00
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Annex to affected administration SNG
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

1368 THA BURI RAM-1 120191159 HN SNG 1368 SINGAPORE 1 075006838 0 1.13
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Annex to affected administration VTN
Modification to the Plan Affected assignment in the Plan Worst affected point

Freq Ctry Site name Id No HJ/HN Ctry Freq Site name Id No Azm Eu_Inc

720 THA KRABI-1 120202470 HJ VTN 720 Dong Nai 720 kHz 114137908 240 0.64
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